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Ref.

2024.29831

2024.2977

2024.2976

2024.2956

2024.2929

2024 2922

20242919

2024.2909

2024.2849

2024.2829

2024.2825

20242772

2024.2765

Category

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat...

Food
contact
materials

Food
contact
materials

Milk and
milk
products

Herbs and
spices

Herbs and
spices

Other food
product /
mixed

Other food
product /
mixed

Soups,
broths,
sauces
and...

Cereals
and
bakery
products

Dietetic
foods,
food..

Nuts, nut
products
and seeds

Meat and
meat
products
(other...

Type

food

food
contact
material

food
contact
material

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

Salmonella Infantis in poultry meat
preparations

Migration of Primary aromatic amines
from pancake spatula

Phtalates in paper plates

Listeria contamination in RAW MILK
GOAT CHEESE

Salmonella in ginger powder from India

Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons
(PAHSs) in dried bay leaves from India

Non-labelled allergens hazelnut and
peanut in sweet spread from Turkey, via
Germany

Salmonella spp. in seaweed salad from
Taiwan, via Germany

Wheat undeclared on Algerian sauce
incorrectly packaged as Brazil sauce
from Belgium

Cyanide contamination in biclogical
wheat flour

Plant not authorised for use in food
supplements

Aflatoxin contamination in groundnuts

Salmonella in Samoussa halal chicken
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12 APR
2024

12 APR
2024

12 AFR
2024

12 AFR
2024

11 AFR
2024
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11 APR
2024

11 AFR
2024

10 AFR
2024

10AFPR
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10 APR
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8 APR
2024

8 APR
2024
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The C: issi blishes a hable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information nofification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to sirike the balance between openness and the
protection ofcommemwal information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in
the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in where the ion of human hea\tn requires
greater transp y, the G ion takes the iate action through its usual . The G ission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications i in, to or
However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a pruducl dues nal necessarily imply that the idenfified hazard(s) originated in the country concemed. The Commission cannot and does not take

ﬁcm thes&
any resp bility for the y of the il in the RASFF portal online datab . The published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that

further information received from a contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to modrl'callon or withdrawal of the nofification, the Commission shall comrect the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall
withdraw the nofification concerned.

Cookies policy

&®



