

SEARCH

CONSUMERS

TRACES ▼

Show search criteria

13 NOTIFICATIONS 📴 📴





Ref. ↓ ↑	Category ↓ ↑	Type ↓ ↑	Subject ↓ ↑	Date ↓ ↑	Origin	Notifying ↓ ↑	Class.	Decision ↓ ↑	
2024.2981	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella Infantis in poultry meat preparations	12 APR 2024	=	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.2977	Food contact materials	food contact material	Migration of Primary aromatic amines from pancake spatula	12 APR 2024	•2	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	not serious	Details >>
2024.2976	Food contact materials	food contact material	Phtalates in paper plates	12 APR 2024	*2	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2956	Milk and milk products	food	Listeria contamination in RAW MILK GOAT CHEESE	12 APR 2024	ш	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.2929	Herbs and spices	food	Salmonella in ginger powder from India	11 APR 2024	•	Netherlands	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2922	Herbs and spices	food	Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) in dried bay leaves from India	11 APR 2024	•	Germany	alert notification	potentially serious	Details >>
2024.2919	Other food product / mixed	food	Non-labelled allergens hazelnut and peanut in sweet spread from Turkey, via Germany	11 APR 2024	C-	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2909	Other food product / mixed	food	Salmonella spp. in seaweed salad from Taiwan, via Germany	11 APR 2024	*	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2849	Soups, broths, sauces and	food	Wheat undeclared on Algerian sauce incorrectly packaged as Brazil sauce from Belgium	10 APR 2024	00	B elgium	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2829	Cereals and bakery products	food	Cyanide contamination in biological wheat flour	10 APR 2024	u	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.2825	Dietetic foods, food	food	Plant not authorised for use in food supplements	10 APR 2024	•	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2772	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Aflatoxin contamination in groundnuts	8 APR 2024	*>	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2765	Meat and meat products (other	food	Salmonella in Samoussa halal chicken	8 APR 2024	0=	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>

RASFF Window

Version 3.0.0

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the notification concerned.

Cookies policy

